#ORM PTO-1594 Fev 6-931

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic

OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

| Tab settings = = = ▼ | Y | ▼ | ▼ | Y | ~ | ~ |
|---|---------------------------------------|---------------------------|--|---|--------------------|------------|
| To the Honorable Commiss | ioner of Palents a | and Tradomarks | Diana- record the | attached original docur | nents or copy th | rarool. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(i | 07-0 | 3-2001 | | d address of receiving | g party(ies) | |
| Monsanto Company | | | ame: | Tabletop Acquisition | n Corp. | |
| • | 101 | 768024 | .teinal A | .ddress: | | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ② Corporation-State State of ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying parry() 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: March 17, 20 | ies) attached? I Y VED Ch | rtnership /es | City:st. City:st. Individ Associ General Corpor Other_ If assigned is not of is attactied; (Oesignations mus | dress: 800 North Li Louis Stat ual(s) citizenship ation at Partnership d Partnership ration-State of Delawa domiciled in the United States at the a separate document fro 1 & address(es) ettached? O | e: MO Z | ZIP:_63167 |
| 4. Application number(s) or Reg | yistration numb | er(s) | | | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | | | B. Trade | mark Registration No. | .(s) | |
| . ¥ | | | SAME, | Registration No. 19 | 33895 | |
| | Ad | ' ditional numbers att | ached? 급 Yes 🛱 l | No | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | ondence | | ber of applications ar | | . 1 |
| Name: Mark I. Feldman | | & Wolfe | ₩ Enclos | (37 CFR 3.41)sed additional fees ized to be charged to | are | JU{ |
| Street Address: 203 North | LaSalle Street | | 8. Deposit ac 18-22 | ccount number; 284 | | |
| City: Chicago Sta | ate: IL ZIP: 60601 | | (Attach duoli | cate copy of this page if pa | aying by deposit a | account) |
| er en | | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | <u></u> | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document. | and belief, the f | ioregoing inlorm | ation is true and | correct and any attac | · _ | |
| Mark I. Feldman | | Mar | h teld | braz | 6-18-0 | · |
| Name of Person Signing | | | Signature | | 0 | ulo |

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and doFRADEMA

REEL: 002322 FRAME: 0973

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is entered into this 17th day of 2000, by Monsanto Company, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of Tabletop Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Monsanto Company, Tablesweet, Inc., Searle Patients in Need Foundation and Assignee are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of February 3, 2000 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignee has agreed to purchase the Business (as defined in the Agreement); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the marks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks") and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the foregoing recited consideration and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the right to sue for past infringement thereof, the registration and application for registration therefor, and all the benefit of the Marks. Assignor does further consent to the recordation of this Assignment of Trademarks by Assignee with any governmental agency.

This Assignment of Trademarks shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

* * * * *

92367516;# 3/ 5

SENT BY: INTERNATIONAL ; 5-23- 1 ; 3:43PM ;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment of Trademarks as of the date first written above.

MONSANTO COMPANY

TRADEMARK REEL: 002322 FRAME: 0975

RECORDED: 06/25/2001